Several LLocal Tax Issues for
Voters this November

Medina County voters will determine the outcome of 17 tax issues at the November 7 elections this
year, seven of which are requests for additional money.

County residents have until Tuesday, October 10 to register to vote in the November election. Early
absentee voting for the election begins Wednesday, October 11 and runs through November 6.
In-person absentee voting takes place at the Medina County Board of Elections, 3800 Stonegate
Drive, Suite C, Medina. For specific hours of absentee voting, to request an absentee ballot, to find
out your voting location or to see issues and candidates on the November ballot, visit the Board of
Elections website at www.boe.co.medina.oh.us.

Tax estimates are based on a $100,000 home.

DISTRICT

GULIFORD TWP
Seville Village

HINCKLEY TWP
HOMER TWP

HOMER TWP

LAFAYETTE TWP

LITCHFIELD TWP

LITCHFIELD TWP

MEDINA TWP

WESTFIELD TWP
Westfield Center

CRESTON VILLAGE
Part of Westfield Twp

LODI VILLAGE
SPENCER VILLAGE
BLACK RIVER LOCAL SCHOOLS

BRUNSWICK CITY SCHOOLS

HIGHLAND LOCAL SCHOOLS

NORWAYNE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Part of Harrisville Twp., Part of
Westfield Twp.,Part of Creston Village

WAYNE PUBLIC LIBRARY
Part of Guilford Twp., Harrisville Twp.,
Wadsworth Twp., Westfield Twp.,
Creston Village and Rittman City

LEVY ISSUE

RENEWAL-FIRE SERVICE

ADDITIONAL-FIRE/EMS

RENEWAL-CURRENT
EXPENSE

ADDITIONAL-ROAD &
BRIDGE

RENEWAL WITN A
DECREASE-POLICE

RENEWAL- ROAD &
BRIDGE

RENEWAL- FIRE/EMS

ADDITIONAL-SAFETY
SERVICE

ADDITIONAL BOND ISSUE
(3.300,000)

REPLACEMENT & DECREASE-
POLICE

RENEWAL-CURRENT EXPENSE
ADDITIONAL-CURRENT EXPENSE

RENEWAL- EMERGENCY LEVY
($1.600,000)

ADDITIONAL- BOND ISSUE
($48,108,302)

ADDITIONAL BOND ISSUE
($63.000,000)

RENEWAL- SCHOOL
INCOME TAX

RENEWAL WITH AN
INCREASE- CURRENT
EXPENSE

PROPOSED
MILLAGE

1.25

1.00
1.50

3.00

2.30

1.00

3.20
1.40

1.90

2.40

5.00
4.00
7.80

2.30

3.90

75%

1.10

INCREASE TO COLLECTION PERIOD

OWNER IF YEAR OF TIME
PASSED
$0.00 2018 5
$35.00 2018 5
$0.00 2018 5
$105.00 2018 5

(-$2.92) 2018 5
$0.00 2018 5
$0.00 2019 5
$49.00 2018 5
$66.50 2018 20
$48.18 2018 CONT.
$0.00 2018 5
$140.00 2018 5

(-$22.05) 2019 5
$80.50 2018 36
$136.50 2018 37
N/A 2019 10
$3.50 2019 5



