## Several Local Tax Issues for Voters this November

Medina County voters will determine the outcome of 17 tax issues at the November 7 elections this year, seven of which are requests for additional money.

County residents have until Tuesday, October 10 to register to vote in the November election. Early absentee voting for the election begins Wednesday, October 11 and runs through November 6. In-person absentee voting takes place at the Medina County Board of Elections, 3800 Stonegate Drive, Suite C, Medina. For specific hours of absentee voting, to request an absentee ballot, to find out your voting location or to see issues and candidates on the November ballot, visit the Board of Elections website at www.boe.co.medina.oh.us.

## Tax estimates are based on a \$100,000 home.

DISTRICT	LEVY ISSUE	PROPOSED MILLAGE	INCREASE TO OWNER IF PASSED	COLLECTION YEAR	OF TIME
GULIFORD TWP Seville Village	RENEWAL-FIRE SERVICE	1.25	\$0.00	2018	5
HINCKLEY TWP	ADDITIONAL-FIRE/EMS	1.00	\$35.00	2018	5
HOMER TWP	RENEWAL-CURRENT EXPENSE	1.50	\$0.00	2018	5
HOMER TWP	ADDITIONAL-ROAD & BRIDGE	3.00	\$105.00	2018	5
LAFAYETTE TWP	RENEWAL WITN A DECREASE-POLICE	2.30	(-\$2.92)	2018	5
LITCHFIELD TWP	RENEWAL- ROAD & BRIDGE	1.00	\$0.00	2018	5
LITCHFIELD TWP	RENEWAL- FIRE/EMS	3.20	\$0.00	2019	5
MEDINA TWP	ADDITIONAL-SAFETY SERVICE	1.40	\$49.00	2018	5
WESTFIELD TWP Westfield Center	ADDITIONAL BOND ISSUE (3,300,000)	1.90	\$66.50	2018	20
CRESTON VILLAGE Part of Westfield Twp	REPLACEMENT & DECREASE- POLICE	2.40	\$48.18	2018	CONT.
LODI VILLAGE	RENEWAL-CURRENT EXPENSE	5.00	\$0.00	2018	5
SPENCER VILLAGE	ADDITIONAL-CURRENT EXPENSE	4.00	\$140.00	2018	5
BLACK RIVER LOCAL SCHOOLS	RENEWAL- EMERGENCY LEVY (\$1,600,000)	7.80	(-\$22.05)	2019	5
BRUNSWICK CITY SCHOOLS	ADDITIONAL- BOND ISSUE (\$48,108,302)	2.30	\$80.50	2018	36
HIGHLAND LOCAL SCHOOLS	ADDITIONAL BOND ISSUE (\$63,000,000)	3.90	\$136.50	2018	37
NORWAYNE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Part of Harrisville Twp., Part of Westfield Twp.,Part of Creston Village	RENEWAL- SCHOOL INCOME TAX	.75%	N/A	2019	10
WAYNE PUBLIC LIBRARY Part of Guilford Twp., Harrisville Twp., Wadsworth Twp., Westfield Twp., Creston Village and Rittman City	RENEWAL WITH AN INCREASE- CURRENT EXPENSE	1.10	\$3.50	2019	5